Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 07/15/2013 JUL 15 2013 103660218 documents or the new address(es), below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: DALCO ENTERPRISES, INC. MICHAEL T. CALLAS Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo Street Address: 300 FIFTH AVENUE NW 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_JUNE 14, 2013 Assignment Merger City: NEW BRIGHTON J Security Agreement ∴ Change of Name State: MINNESOTA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 55112 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes 🖪 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D439,462 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖪 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: RICHARD JOHN BARTZ **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{} Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6950 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 119 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: EDINA 8. Payment Information State: MINNESOTA Phone Number: 952.920.3959 Deposit Account Number 17/16/2013 KNGUYEN: 00000029 D439462 Docket Number:_ Authorized User Name___ Email Address: john@bartzlaw.com 9. Signature: JUNE 19, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 RICHARD JOHN BARTZ sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 030862 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael T. Callas (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented, and am the sole owner of, a Floor Mat Border having certain novel features and various configurations disclosed and claimed in a United States Patent No. Des. 439,462, issued March 27, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Dalco Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 300 Fifth Avenue NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and the patent and in any improvements thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. Des. 439,462 and to any and all patents, registrations, and the like, resulting from U.S. Patent No. Des. 439,462, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title to the invention hereby transferred.

EXECUTED this \\ \ day of

Michael T. Callas

PATENT REEL: 030862 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/15/2013